

prashant chauhan prashant chauhan 38@gmail.com>

Offer Letter of Admission to Master of Business Administration (MBA) Batch 2022-24 at IIM Kashipur.

1 message

MBA Admission Office <no-replyadmissionoffice1@iimkashipur.ac.in> Reply-To: MBA Admission Office <admission@iimkashipur.ac.in> To: prashantchauhan38@gmail.com

Thu, May 12, 2022 at 12:07 PM



भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान काशीपुर Indian Institute of Management Kashipur

Dear PRASHANT CHAUHAN (CAT Reg. No.21004089)

Please accept my hearty congratulations on behalf of the Institute!

We are pleased to inform you that you have been offered provisional admission to our Master of Business Administration (MBA) for the batch 2022-24. The academic year for the MBA commences from July, 2022. Your provisional admission will be confirmed subject to your fulfilling the eligibility conditions stipulated in CAT 2021. Your result has been processed on the basis of the information provided by you (i) in the CAT 2021 Application Form and (ii) the supporting documents.

Your provisional admission will be revoked if;

- (a) You fail to send the acceptance latest by 16-05-2022 05:00 PM. along with acceptance fee of Rs. 50.000/-
- (b) You fail to satisfy necessary requirements for admissions and registration.
- (c) You fail to produce scanned copies at the time of online registration and originals during the document verification of your certificates, transcripts and other academic credentials as stipulated in CAT 2021 website.

Course

MBA at IIM Kashipur is a two-year full-time residential programme.

Accommodation

IIM Kashipur will provide double sharing accommodation within the campus during the first year of MBA. In the second year of MBA Programme you will be provided single occupancy accommodation.

The yearly expenses on tuition, teaching material, library and other fee would be approximately Rs. 7,82,500/- for the 1st year.

Registration & Reporting

A fee of Rs. 2,35,000/- (Rs. Two Lakh Thirty Five Thousand only) would be payable for registration of term- I. Due to the COVID-19 evolving situation, IIM Kashipur may require you to register yourself online. Physical document verification will be done subsequently by the admission office. Failure to complete the online registration as required will be construed as withdrawal of the candidate and right to admission will be forfeited.

In case you decide to withdraw from the MBA programme of IIM Kashipur on or before the last date of the online registration your acceptance fee of Rs. 50,000/- will be refunded after deducting a processing fee of Rs. 1,000/-, subject to the submission of withdrawal request through online admission portal.

Legal Issues

"All disputes arising out of or in respect of admission to the MBA shall be referred for arbitration to the Director of IIM Kashipur or his nominee, whose decision shall be final and binding on the parties. All matters shall be subject to the Kashipur Jurisdiction."

Documents

Bring all the original transcripts and work experience certificates as specified in Joining Instructions.

Note: Due to evolving COVID-19 situation, kindly note that all the dates mentioned in this offer letter are subject to change. Changes, if any, will be duly notified through email.

Candidate Name PRASHANT CHAUHAN

CAT Reg. No. 21004089 Category: General

Email: prashantchauhan38@gmail.com

Best Wishes,

Prof. Ashish Kumar **Chairperson (Admissions) IIM Kashipur**